76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2011 Regular Session

Enrolled House Bill 2084

Ordered printed by the Speaker pursuant to House Rule 12.00A (5). Presession filed (at the request of Governor John A. Kitzhaber for Department of Consumer and Business Services)

CHAPTER

AN ACT

Relating to rules that govern mortgage lending; amending ORS 86A.172; and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. ORS 86A.172 is amended to read:

86A.172. Before adopting [any] rules under ORS 86A.095 to 86A.198, the Director of the Department of Consumer and Business Services [shall consult with an equal number of persons required to be licensed as mortgage bankers or mortgage brokers. The director shall consider the suggestions of those persons in adopting rules under ORS 86A.095 to 86A.198.] may appoint and shall consider the suggestions of an advisory committee that represents the interests of persons that the rules will likely affect. The director may also use other means to obtain public views to assist the director in adopting the rules.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> This 2011 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2011 Act takes effect on its passage.

Passed by House February 16, 2011	Received by Governor:
Ramona Kenady Line, Chief Clerk of House	Approved:
Bruce Hanna, Speaker of House	
	John Kitzhaber, Governor
Arnie Roblan, Speaker of House	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Passed by Senate May 26, 2011	

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Kate Brown, Secretary of State